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APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL

NO.

8

INFORMATION

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DETAILS

MOTHER THERESA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
130687
56462

LINGAPURAM (V), MUTUKURU (P), PEDDAPANJANI (M),
CHITTOOR (Dt.),PINCODE - 517427, ANDHRA PRADESH

S BERCMANS DAVID
M.A., M.Ed.,P.hd.
mothertheresacbse@gmail.com

9490745757

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Z2kGrkQOridIKSEvtw3zDbk15QU5Exmw/view?
usp=drive_link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1HdQ5haeg1jJRRagJ Ttw9jfXQJ5kktke G/view?
usp=sharing

https://mtischool.edu.in/uploads/menu_attachments/attachment-
020231115141636.pdf

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1gQI9gjNOa0MkOikFzaE3-JgLDKNkpkOn/view?
usp=sharing

https://drive.google.com/file/d/114iWcWOgDfY 1MEiugfWRsWpGMhLZ1-

ON/view?usp=sharing
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6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1zZ8mk11R1dp1CMrl_hSykT8VzacF5AHzX/view?
usp=sharing

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1i6F GgL7OwUODbI6KihPQ_spy8pr60rOoY/view?
usp=drive_link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Cdb4fo2RS3erUdpJXTsiOuDyuXXelJQ2/view?
usp=sharing

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uiBZ1ASRzJ_qqp9e6oCXe-pdTqTsyg-h/view?
usp=drive_link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1FOYCkdFevuT710i1J5LkOFZ1NRSHwRt6/view?
usp=drive_link

https://mtischool.edu.in/uploads/menu_attachments/attachment-
020231107141145.pdf

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1IDeX6kaXTJIX8kX7hLZROczPz3eH1Yy1B/view?
usp=sharing

https://drive.google.com/file/d/14-BRj6hIH-NA_8VS1uNgyTg6lyOcwURz/view?
usp=drive_link

INFORMATION

DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

S BERCMANS DAVID
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2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X
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44

11

10

21

1

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS

REMARKS

PASS

PERCENTAGE

1 2024 35 85

RESULT CLASS: XlI

ALL PASS

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

1 2024 0 0

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

DID NOT APPEAR FOR THE BOARD EXAM

INFORMATION
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

DETAILS

48468
50 & 48

06 & 112

YES
40
40

https://youtube.com/watch?v=c70s9GFcUNU

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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SL NO.
1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

M Siva Prasad

D Chandu

P Gowri

D Sada Siva

Hima bindu R
Shyamala P C
AMBIKA K

BABU HIMAKUMAR NAIDU D
SUJEET KUMAR B
MOLGI MATHEW
DEVI G

HARSHITHA K
MOHAN B

S BERCMANS DAVID
Aparmna PY

Bhavani J

Eswar Gowd M
Kottinti Pavan Kalyan
M ANITHA AGNES
Geetha S

Mareena George
Mahesh Babu KV
Ramseena C S
Sureddy Gowtham Reddy
Sushma Swaraj K

Dr R Divya Samuel
Carolina Patrica Ross

Anipireddy Kumarreddy

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
TGT B.Sc.

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

NTT

OTHER

PET

PRT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PET

PET

PGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

M.A.,TPT

TTC

B.Com.,

M.A_ HPT

M.A.,B.Ed.

B.A.,D.Ed.,,

MCA

B.A.,.BPEd.,CPEd.,

B.A.,B.Ed.

B.A.,D.Ed.,

B.Com.,B.Ed.

M.Com.,

M.A.,M.Ed.,Ph.D

B.E

MBA

M.A. TPT

M.LISc.,

B.SC

NTTC

B.A, NTTC

M.Sc., B.Ed,,

M.A.,B.Ed.

MPEd.,

MPEd

Ph.D.

NTTC

M.A.,M.Ed..
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29

30

31

32

88

34

85

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Bhanumathi

Hemalatha T

Aeesha S

Amreen A

CECIL JOHNSON DMELLO
Sravani D

B Krishnapriya

Kavitha C

Sandhya Rani K

TOM JOSEPH

V SUBHASHINI

PRALAYA KAVERI SUMASUPRIYA

PARADARAMI SURESH
P JAYANTHI

ANSAB MK

NAVYA RANI.K
LAKSHMI DEVARAJ
Subin Sunny
HEMAVATHI CB
AYYAPPAN R

SIRAJ BASHA
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PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

HM

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

TGT

TGT

B.A./B.Ed.,
B.Sc.,B.Ed.
M.A./B.Ed.,
B.Sc Nursing
D.Ed.
B.Sc.,D.Ed.
B.A./D.Ed.
B.Com.
MBA

B. Sc.

B.Sc

MBA

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

M.Sc

B.com

BA

B.A

POST GRADUATION

Post Graduation
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