

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MOTHER THERESA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	130687
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	56462
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	LINGAPURAM (V), MUTUKURU (P), PEDDAPANJANI (M), CHITTOOR (Dt.),PINCODE - 517427, ANDHRA PRADESH
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	S BERCMANS DAVID
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., M.Ed.,P.hd.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mothertheresacbse@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9490745757

**B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Z2kGrkQ0ridIKSEvtw3zDbk15QU5Exmw/view?usp=drive_link">https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Z2kGrkQ0ridIKSEvtw3zDbk15QU5Exmw/view?usp=drive_link</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/1HdQ5haeg1jJRRagJTtw9jfXQJ5kktkeG/view?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/file/d/1HdQ5haeg1jJRRagJTtw9jfXQJ5kktkeG/view?usp=sharing</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://mtischool.edu.in/uploads/menu_attachments/attachment-020231115141636.pdf">https://mtischool.edu.in/uploads/menu_attachments/attachment-020231115141636.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/1gQI9gjNOa0MkOikFzaE3-JgLDKNkpkOn/view?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/file/d/1gQI9gjNOa0MkOikFzaE3-JgLDKNkpkOn/view?usp=sharing</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/1I4iWcWOgDfY1MEiugfWRsWpGMhLZ1-0N/view?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/file/d/1I4iWcWOgDfY1MEiugfWRsWpGMhLZ1-0N/view?usp=sharing</a>

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/1z8mk11R1dp1CMrI_hSykT8VzacF5AHzX/view?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/file/d/1z8mk11R1dp1CMrI_hSykT8VzacF5AHzX/view?usp=sharing</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/1i6FGgL7OwUObL6KihPQ_spy8pr60rOoY/view?usp=drive_link">https://drive.google.com/file/d/1i6FGgL7OwUObL6KihPQ_spy8pr60rOoY/view?usp=drive_link</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Cdb4fo2RS3erUdpJXTsi0uDyuXXeIJQ2/view?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Cdb4fo2RS3erUdpJXTsi0uDyuXXeIJQ2/view?usp=sharing</a>

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uiBZ1ASRzJ_qqp9e6oCXe-pdTqTsyg-h/view?usp=drive_link">https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uiBZ1ASRzJ_qqp9e6oCXe-pdTqTsyg-h/view?usp=drive_link</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/1F9YCKdFevuT7I0i1J5LkOFZ1NRShwRt6/view?usp=drive_link">https://drive.google.com/file/d/1F9YCKdFevuT7I0i1J5LkOFZ1NRShwRt6/view?usp=drive_link</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://mtischool.edu.in/uploads/menu_attachments/attachment-020231107141145.pdf">https://mtischool.edu.in/uploads/menu_attachments/attachment-020231107141145.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/1IDeX6kaXTJX8kX7hLZROczPz3eH1Yy1B/view?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/file/d/1IDeX6kaXTJX8kX7hLZROczPz3eH1Yy1B/view?usp=sharing</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/14-BRj6hIH-NA_8VS1uNgyTg6lyOcwURz/view?usp=drive_link">https://drive.google.com/file/d/14-BRj6hIH-NA_8VS1uNgyTg6lyOcwURz/view?usp=drive_link</a>

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	S BERCMANS DAVID

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	44
	PGT	11
	TGT	10
	PRT	21
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:16
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	35	35	100	ALL PASS

**RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	0	0	0	DID NOT APPEAR FOR THE BOARD EXAM

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	48468
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	50 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 112
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	40
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	40
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://youtube.com/watch?v=c7Os9GFcUNU">https://youtube.com/watch?v=c7Os9GFcUNU</a>

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	M Siva Prasad	TGT	B.Sc.
2	D Chandu	PGT	M.A.,TPT
3	P Gowri	PRT	TTC
4	D Sada Siva	PRT	B.Com.,
5	Hima bindu R	TGT	M.A.,HPT
6	Shyamala P C	PGT	M.A.,B.Ed.
7	AMBIKA K	NTT	B.A.,D.Ed.,
8	BABU HIMAKUMAR NAIDU D	OTHER	MCA
9	SUJEET KUMAR B	PET	B.A.,BPEd.,CPEd.,
10	MOLGI MATHEW	PRT	B.A.,B.Ed.
11	DEVI G	NTT	B.A.,D.Ed.,
12	HARSHITHA K	PRT	B.Com.,B.Ed.
13	MOHAN B	OTHER	M.Com.,
14	S BERCMANS DAVID	PRINCIPAL	M.A.,M.Ed.,Ph.D
15	Aparna P Y	PRT	B.E
16	Bhavani J	PRT	MBA
17	Eswar Gowd M	TGT	M.A.,TPT
18	Kottinti Pavan Kalyan	TGT	M.LISc.,
19	M ANITHA AGNES	TGT	B.SC
20	Geetha S	NTT	NTTC
21	Mareena George	NTT	B.A., NTTC
22	Mahesh Babu K V	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed.,
23	Ramseena C S	PGT	M.A.,B.Ed.
24	Sureddy Gowtham Reddy	PET	MPEd.,
25	Sushma Swaraj K	PET	MPEd
26	Dr R Divya Samuel	PGT	Ph.D.
27	Carolina Patrica Ross	PRT	NTTC
28	Anipireddy Kumarreddy	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.,M.Ed..

29	Bhanumathi	PRT	B.A./B.Ed.,
30	Hemalatha T	PRT	B.Sc.,B.Ed.
31	Aeesha S	PRT	M.A./B.Ed.,
32	Amreen A	OTHER	B.Sc Nursing
33	CECIL JOHNSON DMELLO	WELLNEES TEACHER	D.Ed.
34	Sravani D	PRT	B.Sc.,D.Ed.
35	B Krishnapriya	TGT	B.A./D.Ed.
36	Kavitha C	OTHER	B.Com.
37	Sandhya Rani K	OTHER	MBA
38	TOM JOSEPH	PGT	B. Sc.
39	V SUBHASHINI	TGT	B.Sc
40	PRALAYA KAVERI SUMASUPRIYA	PRT	MBA
41	PARADARAMI SURESH	PGT	POST GRADUATION
42	P JAYANTHI	TGT	POST GRADUATION
43	ANSAB MK	PGT	POST GRADUATION
44	NAVYA RANI.K	PGT	M.Sc
45	LAKSHMI DEVARAJ	HM	B.com
46	Subin Sunny	PRT	BA
47	HEMAVATHI CB	GUESTTEACHER	B.A
48	AYYAPPAN R	TGT	POST GRADUATION
49	SIRAJ BASHA	TGT	Post Graduation